BIRFORD ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED

(CIN: U51909GJ2021PTC119847)

Registered Office: 3RD FLOOR, CHINUBHAI HOUSE, 7-B AMRUT BAG COLONY, OPP STADIUM, NR HINDU COLONY, NAVRANGPURA,

AHMEDABAD -380014, GUJARAT, INDIA Email – Birfordoffice2023@gmail.com

Date - 06/03/2024

To,
CONSECUTIVE INVESTMENTS & TRADING CO LTD
23-Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 3rd Floor Kolkata – 700 013

To, BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001. Scrip Code - 539091

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Disclosures to SEBI (SAST) Regulation 2011

This is to inform you that we have acquired 19,35,000 (23.96%) shares of Consecutive Investment & Trading Limited.

This requisite disclosure in terms of Regulations 29(2) of SEBI (Subsequent Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 is attached herewith.

Kindly take the above on records.

Thanking You

For, Birford Enterprises Private Limited

Director

Siddesh Arora

DIN - 09772340

(Encl: As Above)

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

| Name of the Target Company (TC) | CONSECUTIVE INVESTMENTS & TRADING CO LTD | | |
|---|---|--|--|
| Name(s) of the Acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the Seller | BIRFORD ENTERPRISE PRIVATE LIMITED ("the Acquirer") | | |
| Whether the Seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group | No Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (BSE) | | |
| Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed | | | |
| Details of the acquisition/disposal as follows | Number | % w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*) | % w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**) |
| Before the acquisition/ disposal under consideration, holding of: | | | |
| a) Shares carrying voting rights | 0.00 | 0.00% | 0.00% |
| b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non disposal undertaking/others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) Total (a+b+c+d) | | | |
| Details of acquisition/sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold | 19,35,000 | 23.96% | 23.96% |
| b) Voting rights (VR) acquired otherwise than by equity shares b) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each eategory) acquired/sold. c) Shares encumbered/ Invoked/ released by the acquirer Total (a+b+c+/-d) | | | |

| After the acquisition/disposal holding of: | 19,35,000 | 23.96% | 23.96% |
|--|---|--------------------|-----------|
| a) Shares carrying voting rights | | | |
| | | | |
| b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer | | | |
| e) VRs otherwise than by equity shares | | | |
| d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other | | | |
| instrument that entitles the acquirer to | | | |
| receive shares carrying voting rights in | | | |
| the TC (specify holding in each | | | |
| category) after acquisition | | | |
| e) Total (a+b+c) | | * | |
| Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / | Preferential Allotment | | |
| public issue / rights issue /preferential | | | |
| allotment/inter-se transfer /encumbrance etc.) | | | |
| Date of acquisition / sale of shares/ VR or | 04.03.2024 | | |
| date of receipt of intimation of allotment of | | | |
| shares, whichever is applicable | | | |
| Equity share capital / total voting capital of | 30,07,500 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each. | | |
| the TC before the said acquisition / sale | | | |
| Equity share capital/ total voting capital of | 49,42,500 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each. | | |
| the TC after the said acquisition / sale | | | |
| Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC | 80,07,500 equi | ty shares of Rs. 1 | 0/- each. |
| after the said acquisition | | | |

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For, Birfod Enterprises Private Limited

Director

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 06-03-2024